Category:

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

20
82
153
36
93
73

Category:

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

81
9
131
120
21
154
40
58

Category:

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

97
30
26
69
68
45
162

Category:

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

65
85
50
62
22
49
8
133

France Universitaire 2026

Sat 17 January 2026

MARTIAL.

Results

Seniors / Masculins -54kg - Competitors: 6

MATHIS ALESIO-CAPOLINI
AIME ACKEY

HAMZA BOUKARNIA
SIMON CHANG
RAZAKASOA ANDREW
OUMAR BARRY

AS INSADE LYON

STRASBOURG

UNIVERSITE SORBONNE PARIS NO
ASUB STAPS DIJON

U.PARIS EST CRETEIL

PARIS

Seniors / Masculins -58kg - Competitors: 11

MEHDI AMELHAYI
BAPTISTE BOTTA
ANTOINE GLOC
ILYAS OUHENNOU

SEBASTIEN ALESIO--CAPOLINI

RACHID EL JOUHRI
KILLIAN WDOWIAK
AARON LY

STAPS UNISTRA

AMU MARSEILLE FSS

UNIVERSITE COTE D'AZUR

UNIV LORRAINE - POLYTECH NANC
AS INSA DE LYON

UNIVERSITE SORBONNE PARIS NO
ASUPS

LBSU RENNES

Seniors / Masculins -63kg - Competitors: 7

NATHAN JULES
ETHAN HUY
SOFIANE DIF COISSARD

SOIA LIGEON--TSVETOUKHINE
VIRGILE BEAUFILS-FLOQUART

MOHAMED BEJAOUI
ALEXANDRE JEANNIN

U.PARIS EST CRETEIL S.T.A.P.S.
AS UNIVERSITE GRENOBLE ALPES
AS SCIENCES TECHNOLOGIES BO
NANTES

NANTES

CRETEIL

UP10 NANTERRE

Seniors / Masculins -68kg - Competitors: 9

BAPTISTE BONNA
YANIS BAALI

BENOIT CHIGOT
MOHAMED MESSAHLI
ANIS KITOUS

TEO ANDREJEVIC--DJERMANOVIC

JEREMY TEHURITAUA
ILAN HUBERT

MINES PARIS SPORT
TOULOUSE

ESAIP ANGERS

LYON

AS INSA DE LYON
EPISPORT

AMU AIX FEG

UNIVERSITE COTE D'AZUR
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Category:
1st 127
2nd 136
3rd 12
4th 54
5th 51
6th 43
7th 168
8th 1
Category:
1st 3
2nd 163
3rd 63
4th 10
5th 33
6th 150
Category:
1st 98
2nd 164
3rd 102
4th 31
Category:
1st 92
2nd 72
3rd 95
4th 155
5th 96
Category:
1st 166
2nd 86
3rd 47
Category:
1st 157
2nd 137
3rd 167
4th 128
5th 104
6th 94
7th 13
8th 5

France Universitaire 2026

Sat 17 January 2026

MARTIAL.

Results

Seniors / Masculins -74kg - Competitors: 8

OSWIN AGBOGBE-SALANON
ULYSSE LACATTIVA

MAZINE MAKHOUKH

THIERRY JUNIOR LENGOUSSA RE
ILANN GLIKOU

DUMENICU FRANCESCHI

NASSIM KADDAR

MATTEO GUET

UNIV PARIS SACLAY ORSAY U
UNIVERSITE MONTPELLIER PAULV
AS CESILYON

GRENOBLE

ESSCA

CORSE

VERSAILLES

Seniors / Masculins -80kg - Competitors: 6

LAWRENCE FELICITE
EMIR ABOUT
ALHOUSSEYNI NDIAYE
GAETAN VACHIER
MOUSSA DIAKITE
ELRIC RUIZ

A.S. UFC/IUT BESANCON VESOUL
UP10 NANTERRE

LYON

AMU MARSEILLE FSS

ASE U LILLE ST

UNIVERSITE PERPIGNAN VIA DOMI

Seniors / Masculins -87kg - Competitors: 4

UGGO BARRUOL
AZIZJAN TADJIBAEV
STEVE KINSANSI NSIONA
ISMAIL HALOUAN!I

U.PARIS EST CRETEIL S.T.AP.S.
UP10 NANTERRE

UDL - UTE LYON 1 APS

AS UNIVERSITE GRENOBLE ALPES

Seniors / Masculins +87kg - Competitors: 5

OSMUND AGBOBE-SALANON
ZAKARIYA OUASSOU
MEDINE ALIOUAT

TIVINI VALENTE

THIBAUT CLABAUX

U.PARIS EST CRETEIL

PARIS

U.PARIS EST CRETEIL S.T.A.P.S.
UNIVERSITE TOULON

U.PARIS EST CRETEIL S.T.AP.S.

Seniors / Féminines -46kg - Competitors: 3

NATTIE VOLPATO
JULIETTE MOLLARD
CHEHRAZAD BOUALI

UT2 JEAN-JAURES TOULOUSE
U. CLERMONT AUV. SANTE
DROIT UNISTRA

Seniors / Féminines -49kg - Competitors: 11

MAYSANE KAMKASOUMPHOU
IMENE ZANZI

LENA MOREL

ESTHER CHATAIN

YASMINE DJERAD

ZAHRO MIRZAEE

SOFIA BERBICHE NOEL

ZOE FARACHE

UP10 NANTERRE

UNIVERSITE PARIS 1

UT2 JEAN-JAURES TOULOUSE
UNIV POITIERS - STAPS POITIERS
UDL - UTE LYON 1 SANTE
U.PARIS EST CRETEIL S.T.AP.S.
AS DAUPHINE COMPETITION
AMU AIX DROIT
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Category:

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

38
139
158
70
119
28
142
60

Category:

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

25
39
23
11
88
64
87
112

Category:

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

76
7
138
125
6
84
110
90

Category:

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

126
144
19

152
101
24

106

France Universitaire 2026

Sat 17 January 2026

MARTIAL.

Results

Seniors / Féminines -53kg - Competitors: 13

INES BENETTI

SIHEM LEHOUSSINE

LEYNA KAMKASOUMPHOU
INES GIRE

LAURE TEHURITAUA
OCEANE ADANI

ALIX LENNUYEUX DE TAUZIA
RAMATA SOW

ASUPS

UNIVERSITE PARIS 8

UP10 NANTERRE

PARIS

UNION DU SPORT UNIVERSITAIRE
AS UCASA

UNIVERSITE PARIS CITE

LILLE

Seniors / Féminines -57kg - Competitors: 11

LOLA LAPEYRE

CALISTA SOUM GALY
ROMANE DINGA MBOMI
YETER KARA

LOU BOIVIN

NAISSA STESSY PETRUS
SALOME BOIVIN

INESS OURHALMI

AS SCIENCES TECHNOLOGIES BO
ASUPS

AS MONTESQUIEU BORDEAUX
AMU MARSEILLE SANTE TIMONE

U. CLERMONT AUV. STAPS
MARTINIQUE

U. CLERMONT AUV. SANTE

UDL - UTELYON 3

Seniors / Féminines -62kg - Competitors: 12

TEEYAH GUEI

MANON PAPPALARDO
MADEENAH BOUBACIR
MILIANE DAGNET
SEVIN KARA

EMY BOCQUILLON
KHEDIDJA ZERGUINE
AUDREY SYLLA

SORBONNE UNIVERSITE LETTRES
AMU AIX DROIT

UNIVERSITE PARIS 1

UNIV PARIS SACLAY EVRY U

AMU AIX DROIT

TOULOUSE

UDL - UTELYON 2

U. CLERMONT AUV. UFR LCSH

Seniors / Féminines -67kg - Competitors: 7

KARINA YAKOUBOVA
MARAM FATNASSI
CHLOE MERHEJ
MERIEM BOUACHIR
INES MEHNANA
DOUNIA EL MESTARI
DAOUYA ZERGUINE

UNIV PARIS SACLAY ORSAY U
UNIVERSITE PARIS CITE

AS INSA DE LYON

UNIVERSITE SORBONNE PARIS NO
UDL - UTELYON 1 APS

AS MONTESQUIEU BORDEAUX

UDL - UTE LYON 1 SCIENCES
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France Universitaire 2026

Sat 17 January 2026

MARTIAL.
Results

Category: Seniors / Féminines -73kg - Competitors: 4

1st 71 ELORA MEYEUR-MOUROT PARIS FRA
2nd 91 NAIMA AMARA U.PARIS EST CRETEIL FRA
3rd 67 BAYANE KOUISS MONTPELLIER FRA
4th 29 ANGHJULA-SANTA FRANCESCHI AS UCASA FRA
Category: Seniors / Féminines +73kg - Competitors: 4

1st 140 EMNA HAMADACHE UNIVERSITE PARIS CITE FRA
2nd 141 MOUNA OUASSOU UNIVERSITE PARIS CITE FRA
3rd 37 MAISSA DUEMELBAREK ASUPS FRA
4th 113 KESIA DIOUF UMONTPELLIER FRA
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RESULTAT POOMSAE
CHAMPIONNAT DE FRANCE UNIVERSITAIRE POOMSAE 2026

FEDERATION FRANCAISE

DU SPORT UMVERSITAIRE 7~ mA

VENDREDI 16 JANVIER 2026

ARTENIUM DE CEYRAT

POOMSAE INDIVIDUEL MASCULIN

1 TRANCHANT PIERRE MALO
HERY TRISTAN

ESTHER PAQUI

TIRAMANY MATHIS
LACAN GUILLAUME
PRODHOMME ELIOTT
CHENG ALEXIS

TRIADOU NATHAN

0O NGO UV A~ WN

POOMSAE INDIVIDUEL FEMININE

1 NICLIN MARIE CANDICE

2 EL MOUTIA IMANE
3 NICLIN GWENDAULY
4 KIM HA-LIM

5 ROSPARS ADRIA

6 LALEU APOLLINE

7 AJLINA suLiQl

FREE STYLE INDIVIDUEL FEMININE

1 EL MOUTIA IMANE
2 LALEU APPOLINE

FREE STYLE INDIVIDUEL MASCULIN

1 EL MOUTIA AKRAM

2 THIRAMANY MATHYS
3 PRODHOMME ELIOTT
4 LACAN LOUIS




